

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Contract

Order Date: 03-13-2023

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS, QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CCT 0313 0313 DEP2100000001 10 **Procurement Folder:** 808624 Owl Creek #2 Highwall **Document Name:** Reason for Modification: Owl Creek #2 Highwall - CO # 10 To Extend The Contract CO No. 10 To Extend The Contract **Document Description:** Central Contract - Fixed Amt **Procurement Type:** Joseph E Hager III **Buyer Name:** Telephone: (304) 558-2306 Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov Shipping Method: **Best Way Effective Start Date:** 2013-08-20 Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid **Effective End Date:** 2024-12-31

VENDOR					DEPARTMENT CONTACT		
Vendo	or Customer Code:	000000204787		Requestor Name:	Jessica S Chambers		
THE THRASHER GROUP INC				Requestor Phone:	304-926-0499		
600 W	HITE OAKS BLVD			Requestor Email:	jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov		
BRIDG	SEPORT	WV	26330				
บธ							
Vendo	Vendor Contact Phone: 304-343-7601 Extension:				22		
Disco	ount Details:				FILE LOCATION		
	Discount Allowed	Discount Percentage	Discount Days		FILE LOCATION		
#1	Yes	0.0000	0				
#2	Not Entered						
#3	Not Entered						
#4	Not Entered			=-			

INVOICE TO			SHIP TO		
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF AML&R	N	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	N		
601 57TH ST SE		601 57TH ST SE			
CHARLESTON	WV 25304	CHARLESTON	WV 25304		
us		us			

Total Order Amount:

\$95,465.15

Purchasing Division's File Copy

DATE:

ASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Mar 14, 2023

Order Number:

CCT 0313 0313 DEP2100000001 10

Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05

Extended Description:

Change Order

Change Order No. 10 issued to extend the original contract to 12/31/2024 according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is provided to complete the project only.

Effective Date of Change: August 20, 2023

No Other Changes.

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	81100000	0.00000		0.000000	\$6,990.00
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	
2013-08-20	2024-12-31				

Commodity Line Description:

OWL CREEK HW #2

DESIGN

Extended Description:

Line	Commodity Code	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
2	81100000	0.0000.0		0,000000	\$88,475.15
Service From	Service To	Manufacturer		Model No	
2013-08-20	2024-12-31				

Commodity Line Description:

OWL CREEK HW #2

DESIGN

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Mar 14, 2023 Order Number: CCT 0313 0313 DEP2100000001 10 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05





west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Office of Abandoned Mine Lands 601 57th Street SE Charleston, WV 25304

Phone: 304-926-0499 Fax: 304-926-0458 Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary dep.wv.gov

The Thrasher Group Inc.

Attn: Richard Hovatter, Jr., P.E. rhovatter@thethrashergroup.com

Re: Change Order No. 10 Owl Creek #2 Highwall

Contract Number: CCT: DEP21*01

Dear Mr. Hovatter,

The WVDEP Office of Abandoned Mine Lands is issuing a change order to extend the original contract until December 31, 2024, according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

This time extension is necessary to allow for completion of the construction portion of the project ensuring that acceptable vegetation is established to get an approved notice of termination of the NPDES permit. This could result in needing a re-authorization permit registration application as well as a new stormwater permit needing to be obtained.

The effective date of the time extension is August 20, 2023.

Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name	Title	Signature	Date
Troy H. Schell, P.E.	Northern Design Administrator	Troy H Schall DN: CN = Troy	by: Troy H. Scholl H. Scholl er all = troy.h.scholl@wv.gov C = US 08 18:45:41 05'00'

Completion of this change order approval process requires your signature below Page 2

CCT: DEP21*01

Owl Creek #2 Highwall CO No. 10

I agree with the changes as outlined in this letter. (vendor signature required below)

Name	Title	Signature	Date	
Fichers Hovatha	Prosect MANAGER	14 Mul A	3/9/23	

Please email the signed documents to <u>Leigh.A.Shaffer@wv.gov</u> within 7 days of receipt of this letter.